Table A-10: Applicants to U.S. Medical Schools by Race/Ethnicity and State of Legal Residence, 2015-2016 £
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The table below displays the self-identified racial and ethnic characteristics of applicants to U.S. medical schools in 2015-2016. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional
inquiries.
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Northeast Connecticut 0 96 34 16 0 336 11 36 38 3 570
Delaware 0 21 13 1 0 57 4 2 3 0 101
District of Columbia 0 8 25 2 0 35 5 9 3 8 95
Maine 0 5 0 3 0 95 2 7 10 3 125
Maryland 0 318 240 40 0 496 33 70 58 24 1,279
Massachusetts 1 243 70 31 0 718 33 89 80 41 1,306
New Hampshire 0 10 2 1 0 95 1 3 10 1 123
New Jersey 0 604 166 101 0 738 69 112 125 9 1,924
New York 1 808 358 174 4 1,570 162 214 242 52 3,585
Pennsylvania 1 275 85 30 0 1,132 35 68 107 31 1,764
Rhode Island 0 15 4 3 0 59 1 4 6 1 93
Vermont 1 2 0 3 0 67 1 2 2 0 78
Total for the Region 4 2,405 997 405 4 5,398 357 616 684 173 11,043

Central Ilinois 1 547 181 107 2 1,137 57 128 115 19 2,294
Indiana 1 104 40 18 0 507 19 38 27 9 763
lowa 0 43 9 7 0 279 3 14 19 3 377
Kansas 2 72 22 22 0 388 21 35 15 1 578
Michigan 4 308 107 42 0 1,172 128 105 97 17 1,980
Minnesota 5 83 46 13 0 643 20 41 38 10 899
Missouri 2 99 49 15 0 457 17 37 27 4 707
Nebraska 0 20 8 8 0 267 6 13 7 4 333
North Dakota 4 9 4 0 0 97 3 4 2 0 123
Ohio 2 260 111 25 2 1,024 66 83 86 19 1,678
South Dakota 0 2 5 3 0 146 2 4 3 1 166
Wisconsin 1 84 20 15 0 668 12 37 40 3 880
Total for the Region 22 1,631 602 275 4 6,785 354 539 476 90 10,778

South Alabama 5 52 80 11 1 341 13 21 12 12 548
Arkansas 3 38 32 4 0 261 3 16 7 5 369
Florida 1 449 421 615 3 1,247 105 340 119 24 3,324
Georgia 2 314 381 55 0 677 47 81 52 19 1,628
Kentucky 0 70 30 12 0 364 13 20 14 3 526
Louisiana 2 75 110 28 0 569 21 45 18 10 878
Mississippi 0 40 94 7 1 254 5 15 12 3 431
North Carolina 2 180 135 38 2 698 21 62 49 11 1,198
Oklahoma 22 67 20 9 0 245 6 46 11 2 428
Puerto Rico 0 0 0 537 0 5 42 4 590
South Carolina 0 63 89 15 0 432 11 40 21 4 675
Tennessee 2 89 113 15 0 559 24 41 34 16 893
Texas 13 1,090 419 383 4 1,579 49 501 169 47 4,254
Virginia 1 311 139 43 1 643 57 88 78 22 1,383
West Virginia 0 21 3 0 0 153 7 7 4 1 196
Total for the Region 53 2,859 2,066 1,772 12 8,027 383 1,365 604 180 17,321
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The table below displays the self-identified racial and ethnic characteristics of applicants to U.S. medical schools in 2015-2016. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional
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American Indian
or Alaska Native

Applicants by State of Legal Residence

West Alaska
Arizona
California
Colorado
Hawaii
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Oregon
Utah
Washington
Wyoming
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U.S. Territories and Possessions 0
Legal Residence is Not in the U.S. 0
Legal Residence is Unknown 0
Total Applicants 115

Asian
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2,376
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149

49
33
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34
223

3,190

1
16
20
10,122

Black or

African American

41
285
22

13
11
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5

4

2
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Hispanic, Latino, or

of Spanish Origin

1
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16
26

1

763

0
0
4
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Native Hawaiian or
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White

81
496
1,816
506
25
136
114
131
114
307
499
549
64
4,838

1
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22
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Other

38
428
11

1

9
11
14
13
27
1
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0
7
7
1,661

Multiple
Race/Ethnicity

108
632
54
69

29
44
31
35
94

1,117

5
6
9
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Unknown

Race/Ethnicity

4
51
417
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3
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51
0
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0
1
2
2,439

Non-U.S. Citizen and
Non-Permanent Total

Resident
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1,287 1,351

268 334
2,099 52,550

Note: In 2013-2014, the methodology for acquiring race/ethnicity information was updated. Rather than one question asking an applicant's Hispanic origin and a second question asking the applicant's race, the Hispanic origin and race response options are now listed together under a single question about how applicants self-identify. Applicants could select
multiple response options. The “Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident” category may include students with unknown citizenship.
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