Table A-10: Applicants to U.S. Medical Schools by Race/Ethnicity and State of Legal Residence, 2015-2016

The table below displays the self-identified racial and ethnic characteristics of applicants to U.S. medical schools in 2015-2016. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

Applica	nts by State of Legal Residence	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	White	Other	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident	Total
Region	State of Legal Residence											
Northeast	Connecticut	0	96	34	16	0	336	11	36	38	3	570
	Delaware	0	21	13	1	0	57	4	2	3	0	101
	District of Columbia	0	8	25	2	0	35	5	9	3	8	95
	Maine	0	5	0	3	0	95	2	7	10	3	125
	Maryland	0	318	240	40	0	496	33	70	58	24	1,279
	Massachusetts	1	243	70	31	0	718	33	89	80	41	1,306
	New Hampshire	0	10	2	1	0	95	1	3	10	1	123
	New Jersey	0	604	166	101	0	738	69	112	125	9	1,924
	New York	1	808	358	174	4	1,570	162	214	242	52	3,585
	Pennsylvania	1	275	85	30	0	1,132	35	68	107	31	1,764
	Rhode Island	0	15	4	3	0	59	1	4	6	1	93
	Vermont	1	2	0	3	0	67	1	2	2	0	78
	Total for the Region	4	2,405	997	405	4	5,398	357	616	684	173	11,043
Central	Illinois	1	547	181	107	2	1,137	57	128	115	19	2,294
	Indiana	1	104	40	18	0	507	19	38	27	9	763
	Iowa	0	43	9	7	0	279	3	14	19	3	377
	Kansas	2	72	22	22	0	388	21	35	15	1	578
	Michigan	4	308	107	42	0	1,172	128	105	97	17	1,980
	Minnesota	5	83	46	13	0	643	20	41	38	10	899
	Missouri	2	99	49	15	0	457	17	37	27	4	707
	Nebraska	0	20	8	8	0	267	6	13	7	4	333
	North Dakota	4	9	4	0	0	97	3	4	2	0	123
	Ohio	2	260	111	25	2	1,024	66	83	86	19	1,678
	South Dakota	0	2	5	3	0	146	2	4	3	1	166
	Wisconsin	1	84	20	15	0	668	12	37	40	3	880
	Total for the Region	22	1,631	602	275	4	6,785	354	539	476	90	10,778
South	Alabama	5	52	80	11	1	341	13	21	12	12	548
	Arkansas	3	38	32	4	0	261	3	16	7	5	369
	Florida	1	449	421	615	3	1,247	105	340	119	24	3,324
	Georgia	2	314	381	55	0	677	47	81	52	19	1,628
	Kentucky	0	70	30	12	0	364	13	20	14	3	526
	Louisiana	2	75	110	28	0	569	21	45	18	10	878
	Mississippi	0	40	94	7	1	254	5	15	12	3	431
	North Carolina	2	180	135	38	2	698	21	62	49	11	1,198
	Oklahoma	22	67	20	9	0	245	6	46	11	2	428
	Puerto Rico	0	0	0	537	0	5	1	42	4	1	590
	South Carolina	0	63	89	15	0	432	11	40	21	4	675
	Tennessee	2	89	113	15	0	559	24	41	34	16	893
	Texas	13	1,090	419	383	4	1,579	49	501	169	47	4,254
	Virginia	1	311	139	43	1	643	57	88	78	22	1,383
	West Virginia	0	21	3	0	0	153	7	7	4	1	196
	Total for the Region	53	2,859	2,066	1,772	12	8,027	383	1,365	604	180	17,321

©2015 Association of American Medical Colleges. This data may be reproduced and distributed with attribution for educational, noncommercial purposes only.

AAMC

Table A-10: Applicants to U.S. Medical Schools by Race/Ethnicity and State of Legal Residence, 2015-2016

The table below displays the self-identified racial and ethnic characteristics of applicants to U.S. medical schools in 2015-2016. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email us at datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

Applicants by State of Legal Residence		American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	White	Other	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident	Total
West	Alaska	5	9	1	1	0	81	0	8	4	0	109
	Arizona	8	165	41	101	0	496	33	108	51	1	1,004
	California	9	2,376	285	477	14	1,816	428	632	417	66	6,520
	Colorado	2	71	22	27	1	506	11	54	45	4	743
	Hawaii	0	149	2	3	10	25	4	69	3	2	267
	Idaho	0	2	2	8	0	136	1	7	5	4	165
	Montana	1	0	0	1	0	114	1	3	5	0	125
	Nevada	2	49	13	24	0	131	9	29	12	0	269
	New Mexico	5	33	11	62	0	114	11	44	18	6	304
	Oregon	0	77	9	16	2	307	14	31	31	4	491
	Utah	2	34	4	16	1	499	13	35	30	8	642
	Washington	2	223	21	26	0	549	27	94	51	5	998
	Wyoming	0	2	0	1	0	64	1	3	0	1	72
	Total for the Region	36	3,190	411	763	28	4,838	553	1,117	672	101	11,709
U.S. Territor	U.S. Territories and Possessions		1	5	0	2	1	0	5	0	0	14
	ence is Not in the U.S.	0	16	4	0	- 0	30	7	6	1	1,287	1,351
	Legal Residence is Unknown		20	2	4	0	22	7	9	2	268	334
Total Applicants		0 115	10,122	4,087	3,219	50	25,101	, 1,661	3,657	2,439	2,099	52,550

Note: In 2013-2014, the methodology for acquiring race/ethnicity information was updated. Rather than one question asking an applicant's Hispanic origin and a second question asking the applicant's race, the Hispanic origin and race response options are now listed together under a single question about how applicants self-identify. Applicants could select multiple response options. The "Non-U.S. Citizen and Non-Permanent Resident" category may include students with unknown citizenship.